CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-<u>29</u>

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2019-261, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE PUERTO RICAN IMMIGRANTS SETTLING IN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND AUTHORIZING SIGNAGE HONORING THOSE IMMIGRANTS ON MONTROSE STREET BETWEEN WEST BOULEVARD AND WEST AVENUE.

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019 City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2019-261 a Resolution recognizing the Puerto Rican immigrants settling in Vineland by authorizing signage honoring those immigrants on Montrose Street between West Boulevard and West Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the proposed signage designates this portion of Montrose Street as "Puerto Rican Way" and the appropriate designation should be "Puerto Rico Way"; and

WHEREAS, the signage is to be placed atop of the Montrose Street designation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution 2019-261 shall be amended so as to specify the designation honoring the Puerto Rican settlers to be "Puerto Rico Way" on Montrose Street between West Boulevard and West Avenue without changing the official street name

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by City Council of the City of Vineland that the sign and design shall be approved by the Mayor and City Council.

President of Council TTEST:	aoptea.	
TTEST:		President of Council
	TTEST:	
	City Clerk	

Adopted: